

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.7,8,9,10,11 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2032 OF 2007

SAROJ KUMAR BALABANTARAY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and permission to file addl. documents an exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 16/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Patnaik, Adv.
Mrs. S.Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. A. Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For the applicant: Mr. S.M.Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For R.No.3 Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For R.No.6 Mr. P.N.Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. K.N.Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties we are directing
the Institute to produce before us the following:

-2-

- (a) Audited balancesheets for the years ending 31.3.2005
and 31.3.2006;
- (b) income and expenditure statements for the years
ending 31.3.2005 and 31.3.2006;
- (c) income tax returns for the year ending 31.3.2005 and
31.3.2006;

In case the returns are not filed up-to-date then we would like to see

returns of the previous years ending 31.3.2004 and 31.3.2005 as well as the assessment orders.

The Institute is directed to file the aforestated documents within three weeks.

List this matter on 12.9.2007.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master