

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A Nos.7,8,9,10,11 & 12 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2032 OF 2007

SAROJ KUMAR BALABANTARAY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 05/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.  
Mrs. S.Patnaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

-AICTE: Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Res.No.6: Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we direct the District Judge, Balasore, Orissa, to submit a report to this Court on the following points:

(a) Whether Satyasai Education Trust at Industrial Estate,

1

Balasore P.S., Industrial Estate in District Balasore and Satyasai Educational and Charitable Trust are two distinct and separate entities or whether they are the same entity?

(b) The name of the purchaser who has purchased the properties under the five sale deeds dated March, 2006. In other words, this Court wants to know as to who is the real purchaser of the properties mentioned in the sale

deeds.

In this connection, respondents herein are directed to place the said five sale deeds before the District Judge in order to enable him to ascertain the name of the purchaser under the said sale deeds.

We request the learned District Judge to submit the report within eight weeks from the date of receipt of our order. We make it clear that within two weeks from today, the parties appearing before us shall file their representations supported by documents and materials, if any, before the District Judge.

The Interlocutory Applications to come up for hearing on 3rd December, 2007.

Office is directed to forward our order to the District Judge, Balasore in the State of Orissa.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master