

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.13 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2032 OF 2007

SAROJ KUMAR BALABANTARAY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 02/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar ,Adv
Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite the fact that I.A. Nos.7 to 12 in C.A. No.2032 of 2007 had been filed and a Receiver was also appointed over the properties in question and subsequently the said interlocutory applications were dismissed and the Receiver discharged on the Report filed by the District Judge, Balasore, the present application

2

has been filed almost for the self-same reliefs.

In our view, this application amounts to abuse of the process of Court and is, accordingly, dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master