

§
ITEM NO.41

IN CHAMBERS
COURT NO.8 SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO. 14 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2032 OF 2007

SAROJ KUMAR BALABANTARAY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal)
(with office report)

Date: 17/09/2008 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar ,Adv

Mr. Abhishth Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 14 is allowed.

The Civil appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

[SINGED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 14
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2032 OF 2007

SAROJ KUMAR BALABANTARAY
...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA AND OTHERS
...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

I.A. No. 14 is an application for withdrawal of Civil Appeal.

I.A. No. 14 is allowed. The appeal is dismissed as

withdrawn. However, it would be open to the parties to take appropriate steps for redressal of their grievances in accordance with law. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.
[TARUN CHATTERJEE]

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 17, 2008